Dear Vendor,

We are accepting applications for our annual Waynesboro Summer Jubilee. The celebration will be held on <u>Friday</u> July 4^{th} 2025 from 8:00am until after our fireworks display.

The Waynesboro Summer Jubilee is a patriotic festival held each summer in Waynesboro, Pennsylvania to celebrate the 4th of July holiday. The celebration features a full day of free entertainment, patriotic exhibits and exciting activities for children and adults of all ages.

The day begins with a 1 Mile Kid's Fun Run, then the Firecracker 5K Run, followed by a patriotic parade. The event offers live entertainment, a variety of food and drinks, a craft show, and concludes with the annual fireworks display at dusk.

The craft show is in Waynesboro on Route 16, across from the Waynesboro Hospital at 501 East Main Street. Craft Vendors are to enter and depart the field on Enterprise Ave by Savage Family Pharmacy.

The cost for a 12' x 12' space is \$50.00 via check or money order Payable to Waynesboro Summer Jubilee. We do accept PayPal and because of their fees if you choose to pay via PayPal a vendor spot would be 55.00. Vendors must provide their own tables, chairs, and tents. Please note **there is no electric service available.** We request that all vendors remain until 4:00 pm but may stay until 5:00 pm. Food and port-a-potties are located on site.

Please submit your registration form and check/money order by Monday, May 5th, 2025to:

Payments received after May 5th have a \$15 late fee no exceptions.

Summer Jubilee 118 Walnut Street, Suite 111 Waynesboro, PA 17268

Set up times: Thursday evening July 3rd from 5:00 to 7:00 pm and Friday morning July 4th from 5:00am to 7:45 am

Due to traffic issues from previous years, all vendors must have their vehicles physically on site by 7:00 am or you will unfortunately not be permitted to enter premises by vehicle. In addition, vehicles must also be parked in our special vendor parking area by 7:45 am. Thank you for your cooperation.

We reserve the right to maintain a variety of craft vendors and will choose vendors to facilitate a show that will attract many visitors. Summer Jubilee staff reserves the right to dismiss any vendor that does not comply with our family event. We will not allow the following: no weapons merchandise, no political merchandise (patriotic is fine), no sexual nature merchandise, or any inappropriate behavior or merchandise that would not be labeled family friendly.

This event is smoke-free, which includes all areas on the event grounds. Failure to respect these rules will result in not only removal from the grounds, but will prohibit the vendor to participate in future years.

If you have any questions or need additional information about our 25th annual Summer Jubilee, feel free to contact us at <u>waynesborosummerjubilee@outlook.com</u> or visit our website – www.summerjubilee.org.

Sincerely, Waynesboro Summer Jubilee Committee

enc: Registration Form

Waynesboro Summer Jubilee Attention: Craft Vendor Applications 118 Walnut Street, Suite 111 Waynesboro, PA 17268

CRAFT VENDOR/NON PROFIT REGISTRATION Friday - July 4th, 2025 8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Name:	
Business Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Description of Items to be sold:	
Comments:	

Please complete the information above and mail it along with your check or money order (**\$50.00**) made payable to:

<u>Waynesboro Summer Jubilee NO LATER THAN</u> Monday May 5th, 2025. Mail to: Summer Jubilee, 118 Walnut St. Suite 111, Waynesboro, PA 17268

Payments received after May 5th have a \$15 late fee no exceptions.

Spaces are approximately 12' x 12'and are **\$50.00**. Payment via PayPal is **\$55.00**. Vendors must provide their own tables, chairs and tents. Please note: there is no electricity available. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at <u>waynesborosummerjubilee@outlook.com</u> or visit our website <u>www.summerjubilee.org</u>.

By completing this form, you agree to the following regulations:

- Venders must comply with PA Sales laws and are responsible for collecting the 6% PA sales tax.
- Waynesboro Summer Jubilee is not responsible for damage, stolen or lost merchandise from your booth.
- Waynesboro Summer Jubilee will not be held liable for any injury to person/persons in your booth.
- Entrance fee is non-refundable.
- Area must be returned to original condition, free of debris and damage.
- Additional regulations are on the Vendor Letter sent with this contract.
- Summer Jubilee staff reserves the right to dismiss any vendor that does not comply with our family event, for example, no weapons merch, no political merchandise (patriotic is fine), no sexual nature merchandise, or any inappropriate behavior or merchandise that would not be labeled family friendly.